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Population  
Year Total Population 

1900 2,147,174 

1910 2,289,905 

1920 2,416,630 

1930 2,614,589 

1940 2,845,627 

1950 2,944,806 

1960 3,038,156 

1970 3,218,706 

1980 3,660,324 

1990 3,685,298 

2000 4,041,769 

2010 4,314,113 

2012 4,380,415 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 

 

Foreign-Born Population  
Year Foreign-Born 

1900 50,249 

1910 40,162 

1920 46,427 

1930 22,007 

1940 15,744 

1950 15,525 

1960 16,830 

1970 16,553 

1980 34,562 

1990 34,119 

2000 80,271 

2010 140,583 

2012 137,411 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 
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Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin 

Region 
Population Share of FB Population Change, 

2000-2010 2000 2010 2000 2010 

Europe 24,124 28,271 30.1% 20.1% 17.2% 

Asia 27,285 44,386 34.0% 31.6% 62.7% 

Africa 3,229 7,911 4.0% 5.6% 145.0% 

Latin America 25,627 60,015 31.9% 42.7% 134.2% 

Total 80,265 140,583 - - 75.1% 
Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

 
 
Immigrant Admissions  

Year Admissions 

2003 3,047 

2004 3,624 

2005 5,267 

2006 5,506 

2007 4,340 

2008 5,315 

2009 5,260 

2010 4,930 

2011 5,403 

2012 5,243 

Total 47,935 
Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics 

 
 
Refugee Population  

Year Arrivals Cumulative 

1996 1,367 1,367 

1997 1,217 2,584 

1998 1,781 4,365 

1999 1,802 6,167 

2000 1,450 7,617 

2001 1,321 8,938 

2002 711 9,649 

2003 555 10,204 

2004 1,469 11,673 

2005 1,166 12,839 

2006 1,158 13,997 

2007 1,343 15,340 

2008 1,598 16,938 

2009 1,974 18,912 

2010 1,974 20,886 

2011 1,363 22,149 

2012 1,452 23,701 
Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services 
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Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education 
Year Foreign Students 

1987 4,010 

1992 4,789 

2010 4,669 

2012 5,787 
Source: Institute of International Education 

 
 


